N City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2606 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/25/2017 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 9/5/2017 Final action: 9/5/2017

Title: Award the lowest responsible bid to Ellsworth Construction, LLC, and approve and authorize
execution of a construction contract for Rose District Mill and Overlay (Project No. ST1819)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ST1819 Bid Tab Certified.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/5/2017 1 Broken Arrow City Council approved Pass

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 09-05-17

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Engineering and Construction Department
Title:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Ellsworth Construction, LL.C,
and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for
Rose District Mill and Overlay (Project No. ST1819)

Background:

The Rose District Mill and Overlay project is a 2008 Streets GO Bond project. The work includes street repair
along Commercial and Dallas Streets from Ash Avenue to First Street, and El Paso and Fort Worth Streets from
Main Street to First Street. The project will consist of street maintenance for asphalt, Portland Cement and
combined streets in Downtown Broken Arrow, to include patching, milling, and asphalt overlay. The contractor
will be required to work around previously scheduled Rose District events such as Chalk It Up; Wine, Eats, and
Easels; Farmers Market, Night Out Against Crime, and Ice Rink at the Pavilion.

The project was advertised for bids on August 1 and 8, 2017. Bids were opened on August 22, 2017. Six (6)
bids were received. The low bidder was Ellsworth Construction, LLC, with a bid of $248,055.80. The
engineer’s estimate was $275,220.50. The certified bid tabulation is attached. Staff recommends award of the
Base Bid for Rose District Mill and Overlay to Ellsworth Construction, LLC in the amount of $248,055.80.

Funds for the work are available in the 2008 Streets GO Bond.

Cost: $248,055.80
Prepared By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., CFM, Engineering and Construction Director
City of Broken Arrow Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-2606, Version: 1

Reviewed By: Streets and Stormwater Department
Finance Department
City Attorney
Assistant City Manager - Operations

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager
Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation
Recommendation:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Ellsworth Construction, LLC, and authorize execution of a construction

contract for Rose District Mill and Overlay.

City of Broken Arrow Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/10/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

